## ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

February 20, 2020

CERTIFIED MAIL: 9489 0090 0027 6060 6521 48

Honorable Allen Scott Mayor, City of Bryant 210 Southwest 3rd Street Bryant, AR 72022

RE: NPDES Permit Number AR0034002, AFIN 63-00065

**Executed Consent Administrative Order LIS 20-128** 

Dear Mayor Scott,

Enclosed is your signed copy of Consent Administrative Order (CAO) LIS 20-128. The Director signed the Order on August 14, 2019. The Order will be sent for Public Notice on or about February 25, 2020. The effective date of the Order will be thirty (30) days after the Order has been sent for Public Notice, which will be March 25, 2020.

Per the Order and Agreement Section of CAO LIS 20-128, the City of Bryant has agreed to:

- Pay a civil penalty of \$500.00 by April 25, 2020.
- Comply with the existing Permit until the effective date of the permit renewal or termination.

Please refer to CAO LIS 20-128 in any written correspondence to DEQ. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me directly at 501-682-0699 or by email at myrl.lawrence@adeq.state.ar.us.

Sincerely,

MylVL j.

Myrl V Lawrence Jr Enforcement Analyst

Office of Water Quality